San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency **Board of Directors**

Resolution No. 210302-024

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:

- A. Bernard Tong vs. CCSF, Superior Ct. #CGC19577750 filed on 7/18/19 for \$4,550
- B. Perry Blunt, LaRon Blunt and Laborers Local 261, Grievances and PERB Charge UPC# SFCE1781M filed on 1/29/20 in the amount of \$12,295.31 to Perry Blunt and \$6,548.02 to LaRon Blunt.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of March 2, 2021.

<u>(aroline (Ilaya</u> Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors